

Addendum to NOTICE OF RACE Ensign Class Association 2020 Ensign Region IV Championship Regatta September 19-20, 2020 Hosted by The Houston Yacht Club and Ensign Fleet 2

REVISED 8/20/2020 (changes in red)

This NOR Addendum Applies to the Ensign Fleet Only

1. ORGANIZING AUTHORITY

1.1. The Ensign Region IV Championship Regatta is organized under the authority of the Ensign Class Association.

2. RULES

- 2.1. The Championship will be governed by the rules as defined in *The Racing Rules of Sailing* and by the Ensign Class Association Rules except as changed by this NOR.
- 2.2. Ensign Class Association Rules, Part II.12 Outboard Motors will not be enforced for this Regatta.
- 2.3. ECA Rules, Part II.10 Crews: The minimum number of crew members shall be two, skipper and one additional.
- 2.4. ECA Rules, Part IV.7A & B Boats and Sails: Measurements will not be performed at this Regatta unless a protest is filed for a potential infraction of this Rule.
- 2.5. ECA Rules, Part IV.7C Boats and Sails: Headsails will be restricted to Blade only.

3. PERPETUAL TROPHIES

3.1. The Arthur P. Nazro Trophy and the Region IV Championship Trophy will be awarded to the top finishing competitor.

4. ELIGIBILITY

4.1. DELETE: Sails that have not been measured at a prior Ensign Class Association event will be measured on Friday, September 19 from 3:00 PM to 6:00 PM under the HYC Bar.

5. FURTHER INFORMATION

5.1. For further information, please contact Fleet 2 Captain Lythia Metzmeier, lythia61@gmail.com or 281-450-9914.